

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H100000823353)))



H100000823353ABCVV

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account N	ame :	L.W	OFFICE	OF	LAUREN	Μ.	ILVENTO,	P.A.
Account N	umber :	1200	0900000	93				
Ebone	:	(41)	/)841-0	/99				
Fax Numbe	r :	(401	7)982-7)	200				

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

DOMESTICATION

Fischler Financial Services, Inc.

Certificate of Status	. 1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$128.75

WI-18149



0

APR 14

AH 11: 02

Ş

· **1

1

S Makaight APR 1 5 2010

Fm:Law Office of Lauren M. Ilvento, P.A. To:Division of Corporations (18506176381) 10:35 04/14/10GMT-04 Pg 03-07

(((H1000082335 3)))

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Fischler Financial Services, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$ 50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certi	ified Copy <u>\$ 78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certi	ficate	of Status

\$ 8.75

Law Office of Lauren M. Ilvento, P.A. Name (printed or typed)

> P.O. Box 547082 Address

Orlando, Florida 32854-7082 City, State & Zip

407-672-0700

Daytime Telephone Number

bifcal@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

(((H100000823353)))

INHS53 (8/05)

Fm:Law Office of Lauren M. Ilvento, P.A. To:Division of Corporations (18506176381) 10:35 04/14/10GMT-04 Pg 04-07

(((H100000823353)))

RY OF STATE

,

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The	undersigned. Lauren M. Ilvento, Esq	Authorized Representative		
	(Name)	(Title)		
of_	Fischler Financial Services, Inc. (Corporation Name)			
in a	ccordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby c	ertify:		
١.	The date on which corporation was first formed was	September 9 , 2009 .		
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was fin	st formed, incorporated, or otherwise		
		······································		
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing	of this Certificate of Domestication		
	was Fischler Financial Services, Inc.	·		
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of in	corporation, to be filed pursuant to		
	s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is Fischler F	inancial Services, Inc		
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or pri administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent ju immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestic The State of California	risdiction under applicable law,		
6.	Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete th to s. 607.1801.	e domestication requirements pursuant		
l ar	n a Representative , of Fischler Financial Services, I	nc.		
and	am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on I	vehalf of the corporation and have done		
	his the 17^{-11} day of 477^{-11}	2010		
504	his the 11_ day of			
	(Anniporized Signature)	····		
			APR	
	Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication			
	Articles of Incorporation and Certified C	\$ 50.00 fopy \$ 78.75	F	
	Total to domesticate and file		52	
INF	(\$53 (8/05)	c r	11: N3	

(H100000823353)))

L.

ъ.

Fm:Law Office of Lauren M. livento, P.A. To:Division of Corporations (18506176381) 10:35 04/14/10GMT-04 Pg 05-07

(((H10000082335 3))) 10 APR 14 HII: 02

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FISCHLER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Corporation is Fischler Financial Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINICIPAL OFFICE

The business address of the Corporation's principal office is 450 North Wymore Road, Winter Park, Orange County, Florida 32789.

ARTICLE III - SPECIFIC PURPOSE

The purpose for which this Corporation is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - TRANSFER OF SHARES

If the Shareholders of the Corporation agree at a meeting of the shareholders or in any resolution or written agreement to elect Subchapter S status pursuant to the Internal Revenue Code of the United States as in effect from time to time, than any transfer of the Corporation's Stock which are not in accordance with such agreement, whether by operation of law or otherwise, are null and void <u>ab</u> initio.

ARTICLE V-INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial number of directors of this Corporation shall be one (1). The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of this Corporation, but shall never be less than one (1). The initial director is:

Barbara K. Ilvento - Fischler P.O. Box 547041 Orlando, Florida 32854

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 450 North Wymore Road, Winter Park, Orange County, Florida, 32789, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Lauren M. Ilvento, Esq., Law Office of Lauren M. Ilvento, P.A.

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Fm:Law Office of Lauren M. Ilvento, P.A. To:Division of Corporations (18506176381) 10:35 04/14/10GMT-04 Pg 06-07

(((H1000082335.3)))

Lauren M. Ilvento, Esq. Law Office of Lauren M. Ilvento, P.A. P.O. Box 547082 Orlando, Florida 32854

ARTICE VIII- CAPITALIZATION

The Corporation in authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock and the total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000,000 shares with a par value of \$0.01 per share.

ARTICLE VIII - DURATION

The period of this Corporation's duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE X - INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify each incorporator, officer, director, former incorporator, former officer or former director of the Corporation, to the fullest extent permitted by the laws of Florida, including, but not limited to Section 607.0850 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, and in the discretion of the Board of the Corporation, indemnify any and all other persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said Section or otherwise under applicable law, from and against any and all of the liabilities, expenses or other matters referred to or covered by said Section. The indemnification provisions contained in the Florida Business Corporation Act shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights of which those indemnified may be entitled under any Bylaw, agreement, resolution of shareholders or directors, or otherwise.

ARTICLE XI – STOCK RESTRICTION AGREEMENTS

Agreements among this Corporation's shareholders or between this Corporation and its shareholders made in accordance with the provisions of Florida Statutes Sections 607.0731 and 607.0627 shall be in writing and shall be maintained at the principal office of this Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, For the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>1</u>th day of Law Office of L By M. Uvento/Esa Lauren Authorized Representative

(H10000082335 3)))

at () **a**

Fm:Law Office of Lauren M. livento, P.A. To:Division of Corporations (18506176381) 10:35 04/14/10GMT-04 Pg 07-07

(((H1000082335 3)))

DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The following is submitted in compliance with the laws of the State of Florida.

FISCHLER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office located at 450 North Wymore Road, Winter Park, Florida 32789, has named LAW OFFICE OF LAUREN M. ILVENTO, P.A., whose address is 450 North Wymore Road, Winter Park, Florida 32789, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACCEPTANCE

I agree as Registered Agent to accept service of process; to keep the office open during prescribed hours; to post my name (and any other officers of said corporation authorized to accept service of process at the above designated address) in some conspicuous place in the office as required by law. I further state that I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

REGISTERED AGENT:

LAW OFFICE OF LAUREN M. ILVENTO, P.A.

4/7/10 By: .au to/Esq.

SECRETARY OF STAT

(H10000082335 3)))